
Electrical Permit Activity Report - November 2021

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

E21-0605 11/3/2021 6614 S DORCHESTER LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TIM & TARA WELTY WELTY, TIMOTHY J & TARA L Wiring to finish basement $94.00 1505111002

E21-0682 11/5/2021 420 SHREWSBURY LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JOHN HEINZE HEINZE, JOHN D II & CAROLYN A Install outlets and switches to finish a 

bedroom in basement

$20.00 1505127005

E21-0697 11/18/2021 2970 KANE ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOHN WESTPHAL DAMALN LLP WESTPHAL & CO Panel replacement - Apartments 1-6 and 

a house panel

$113.40 1015380002

E21-0698 11/3/2021 377 FREMONT AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

GEORGE MURPHY BURGMEIER, ELLE C MURPHY CONSTRUCTION 

GROUP

Replace damaged service $27.60 1035127027

E21-0699 11/8/2021 2190 GREEN ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DAVE LESS MICHEL, TIMOTHY J & DEBORAH A LESS ELECTRIC SERVICE Replace 150 amp fuse panel with breaker 

panel

$27.60 1023380001

E21-0700 11/3/2021 305 E 22ND ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

KEN BUSH AFFORDABLE HOUSING NETWORK INC BUDGET ELECTRIC Install power to (2) AC units, (2) water 

heaters and misc. wiring for duplex 305-

307 E 22nd.

$63.24 1024204011

E21-0701 11/18/2021 1738 AVALON RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK NOVAK, JOSHUA J A & G ELECTRIC Service upgrade $27.60 1022451012

E21-0702 11/23/2021 880 LORAS BLVD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ANDY GENTHE LORAS COLLEGE PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Replace breaker in bathroom $20.00 1024353001

E21-0703 11/4/2021 1414 LANGWORTHY ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JAMES DIXON JENN, ELIZABETH C DIXON ELECTRIC 

CONTRACTORS INC

Wire new garage $20.00 1026287018

E21-0704 11/9/2021 3465 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, Main , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DARYL BIECHLER STEWARDSHIP REAL ESTATE LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wire new boiler $40.25 1021478007

E21-0705 11/10/2021 2559 HANOVER DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance - Lot 1 $21.00 1501351007

E21-0706 11/10/2021 2559 HANOVER DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance - Lot 2 $21.00 1501351007

E21-0707 11/4/2021 1105 SAVANNA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance $21.00 1501351007

E21-0708 11/8/2021 746 PERU RD, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

STEVE BOYLE THOMAS, SHAWN SR & PEGGY BOYLE ELECTRIC Temporary service for new SFD $31.45 1012378013

E21-0709 11/8/2021 2262 SAINT JOHN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

JEREMY MAU MAU, JEREMY M & STEPHANIE E Moving meter to accommodate the 

house addtion

$21.00 1021206005

E21-0710 11/8/2021 4029 MT VAIL RDG, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER RICK UNSEN BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wire new 720 sf garage $0.00 1011226002

E21-0711 12/3/2021 1875 BRISTOL DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN BUSH DUFFEY REAL ESTATE LLC BUDGET ELECTRIC Install 100 amp service and re-wire 

kitchen

$37.72 1022451015

E21-0712 11/8/2021 225 SOUTHGATE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK STICKLEY, MICHAEL R & ABBY J A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for basement remodel - PO 

#25414-bc

$83.48 1027477005
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E21-0713 11/16/2021 611 W 17TH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK POLL, DARIN G & CHRISTINE M A & G ELECTRIC Re-work outside meter and service cable - 

PO #25426-bc

$21.00 1024308011

E21-0714 11/10/2021 1975 PRESCOTT ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE LESS SKEMP, FREDERICK & DIANE K LESS ELECTRIC SERVICE Replace 100 amp fuse panel with breaker 

panel

$21.00 1118129012

E21-0715 11/8/2021 2005 ADMIRAL ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

JOHN WESTPHAL SROKA, DONALD LIVING TRUST 

DECLARATION

WESTPHAL & CO Wire for kitchen remodel $36.40 1021301010

E21-0716 11/8/2021 2825 NORTHRIDGE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD RHOMBERG, WILLIAM A & MARY K 

REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST

FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for addition $34.20 1014176011

E21-0718 11/10/2021 675 KANE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

PAUL REUTER REUTER, KATHERYN M EAST IOWA MECHANICAL Wire a garage heater $20.00 1014433019

E21-0719 11/17/2021 1078 OLIVE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

RUSSELL MEYER RAVE, THEODORE W MEYER MECHANICAL Adding GFI's and bath fans in both units - 

Duplex - 1078-1080 Olive St.

$20.78 1024387003

E21-0720 11/10/2021 2482 FIELDSTONE CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER MOELLER, KEVIN J & BARBARA A BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Install 4 ground fault exterior receptacles $20.00 1501378005

E21-0721 11/10/2021 1101 RHOMBERG AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ZACH ENTERPRISE LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Install GFI circuit for ice freezer for EZ 

Stop

$20.00 1118315013

E21-0722 11/10/2021 2130 STONE HILL DR, NoMail , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER DUBUQUE SOUTHGATE DEVELOPMENT 

LTD

BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Install 200 amp service and 12 truck 

receptacles

$36.84 1501452015

E21-0723 11/12/2021 2921 CENTRAL AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ANDY GENTHE HOLY SPIRIT CHURCH DUBUQUE IA PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Wiring for new day care for Holy Family $127.15 1013155013

E21-0724 11/17/2021 2606 UNIVERSITY AVE, Main , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK ORCA LLC A & G ELECTRIC Add receptacles & switches $20.00 1027280021

E21-0725 12/2/2021 2600 DODGE ST, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

GEORGE MURPHY PLAZA 20 INC MURPHY CONSTRUCTION 

GROUP

Add receptacles for On Track Nutrition $20.00 1027476021

E21-0726 11/12/2021 2320 CLARKE CREST DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TONY RUNDE HUBANKS, JEREMY D & BRITTANY L RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new garage addition $83.15 1023207011

E21-0727 11/15/2021 194 PRINCETON PL, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD ISAAC GREEN FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1026154013

E21-0728 11/15/2021 3289 KAUFMANN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD PODNAR, TOMO & MARIJA FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1022101003

E21-0729 11/15/2021 2833 BRUNSKILL RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD CHAD WELSH FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1027452013

E21-0730 11/15/2021 1207 LORAS BLVD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD GARCIA, GUMARO R FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1023479011

E21-0731 11/15/2021 2725 ELM ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE FITZGERALD SCHERR, DUSTIN J FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1013182021

E21-0732 11/17/2021 2560 DODGE ST, NotThere , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER FLATIN REAL ESTATE DUBUQUE LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 150 amp service for Christmas Tree Lot $49.05 1026304001

E21-0733 11/16/2021 4467 SICKLE LN, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

STEVE BOYLE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC BOYLE ELECTRIC Temporary service for new SFD $31.45 1009329016

E21-0734 11/16/2021 1496 WHITE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK KOHLHAAS, JACOB M & KELLY J A & G ELECTRIC Remodel - re-wire house $95.80 1024409001

E21-0735 11/16/2021 3860 ASBURY RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DAVE FITZGERALD JCP REAL ESTATE LLC FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wiring for funeral home viewing room 

remodel

$28.92 1016454011

E21-0736 11/16/2021 309 CLARKE DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD HIGHWAY 20 PROPERTIES LLC FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1024176030

E21-0738 11/19/2021 8005 SEIPPEL CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 SAM BECHEN JPK PROPERTIES LLC BECHEN ELECTRIC INC Wiring for new addition $34.64 

E21-0739 11/18/2021 160 JULIEN DUBUQUE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DANIEL VORWALD KEMPTHORNE, THORNTON GARY RELIABLE DATA & ELECTRICAL 200 amp service upgrade and 15 

receptacles, 8 lights

$45.31 1036404013
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E21-0740 11/17/2021 1501 HENION ST, School , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

ANDY GENTHE LORAS COLLEGE PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Wiring for interior remodel of Beckman 

Hall - Loras College

$415.13 1024310004

E21-0741 11/17/2021 2045 KERPER BLVD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ANDY GENTHE OTTO A LLC PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Wiring for restroom renovations for 

Anderson Window & Door

$30.02 1118356014

E21-0743 11/19/2021 8005 SEIPPEL CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 SAM BECHEN JPK PROPERTIES LLC BECHEN ELECTRIC INC New service $27.60 

E21-0744 11/18/2021 2015 RADFORD RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

SCOTT BRIMEYER WILBRICHT LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC New electrical wiring in basement $0.00 1020326008

E21-0745 11/19/2021 2920 SHIRAS AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE ATCHISON ATCHISON, DAVID J Wiring for bedroom addition - $38.71 1107176008

E21-0746 11/19/2021 1441 AUTUMN RIDGE LN, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

MIKE GOGEL DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wire new SFD/Townhouse - no finished 

basement - Temporary service

$159.09 1501377015

E21-0747 11/19/2021 1443 AUTUMN RIDGE LN, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

MIKE GOGEL DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wire new SFD/Townhouse - no finished 

basement

$137.64 1501377015

E21-0748 11/19/2021 4704 ORIOLE DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 RICHARD BIECHLER YES TERRACE HEIGHTS LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Power from pedestal to panel & AC unit $28.70 1012151002

E21-0749 11/19/2021 231 BLUFF ST, Church , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

ANDY GENTHE SAINT RAPHAELS CONVENT & SCHOOL PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Change overhead service to 

underground

$45.20 1025257006

E21-0750 12/1/2021 1867 CARTER RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

HARLAN DYKSTRA RIMA, DENNIS A & JULIE M A & H ELECTRIC INC Install a standby generator $31.45 1022353033

E21-0751 11/22/2021 2780 BALKE ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK TIGGES, STEVEN J A & G ELECTRIC Install 18 GFI receptacles $23.86 1013188002

E21-0752 11/22/2021 821 GARFIELD AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SAM BECHEN DUBUQUE, CITY OF BECHEN ELECTRIC INC 200 amp service -40 space panel with (4) 

20 amp GFCI circuits for temporary 

power

$30.68 1013481013

E21-0753 11/22/2021 165 WESTSIDE CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 DARYL BIECHLER ARTHOFER PROPERTIES LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wiring for storage tanks and mixing 

pumps for Skyline

$167.30 1032128020

E21-0754 11/22/2021 3388 KENNEDY CIR, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK GULICK, STEVEN J TRUST ETAL A & G ELECTRIC Install a CT cabinet for solar, going from 

5 meters to 1 meter

$54.00 1021428011

E21-0755 11/23/2021 1030 MARISA RDG, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVID BENTZ BENTZ, DAVID J & KELLI L Finish basement $82.27 1012126014

E21-0756 11/22/2021 1865 NORLAND DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

PAUL UHLRICH KLICIC, SABAHUDIN & SEDIJA UHLRICH ELECTRIC COMPANY 

INC

200 amp service - moving meter socket $27.60 1021454016

E21-0757 11/23/2021 4484 SICKLE LN, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

STEVE BOYLE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD $165.01 1009330008

E21-0758 11/24/2021 1614 LINCOLN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN BUSH CLARK, CARROLL C LIVING TRUST 

DECLARATION

BUDGET ELECTRIC Install new 200 amp service $27.60 1118153004

E21-0759 11/24/2021 4419 WREN DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER YES TERRACE HEIGHTS LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Run power from pedestal to panel & AC 

unit

$28.70 1012151002

E21-0760 11/24/2021 4421 WREN DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER YES TERRACE HEIGHTS LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Run power from pedestal to panel & AC 

unit

$28.70 1012151002

E21-0761 11/29/2021 1379 CEDAR TRAIL DR, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

MIKE GOGEL DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wire new SFD - Temporary Service $237.07 1502476003

E21-0762 11/29/2021 2472 FIELDSTONE CT, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

MIKE GOGEL DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wire new SFD/Townhouse $159.76 1501352017

E21-0763 11/29/2021 2474 FIELDSTONE CT, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

MIKE GOGEL DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wire new SFD/Townhouse - Temporary 

service

$182.12 1501352017
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E21-0764 11/29/2021 4949 CHAVENELLE RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK CHAVENELLE WAREHOUSE DEVLPMT 

LLC

A & G ELECTRIC Remodel of office & storage room and 

service install for Habitat for Humanity - 

PO #25383-bc

$130.78 1029401002

E21-0765 11/30/2021 4649 CARDINAL DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER YES TERRACE HEIGHTS LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Run power from pedestal to panel & AC 

unit

$28.70 1012151002

SL21-0027 11/18/2021 2735 MUSCATINE ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVID SHAKE BAKER, CALAIS C SKYLINE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1014433025

SL21-002G 11/8/2021 560 SUNSET RDG, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BRIAN GILL MOHR, MATTHEW D & JENNIFER M EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1035252005

SL21-002H 11/9/2021 405 CLARKE DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DAVID SHAKE FUERST, RONALD C SKYLINE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1024176026

SL21-002I 11/19/2021 2421 ASBURY RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEATON DRYDEN MARAY, LILIBETH C & GONZALES, 

CHRISTIAN

ECOVOLE Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1022427012

SL21-002J 11/19/2021 1644 BUTTERFIELD RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEATON DRYDEN PETERMAN, RODNEY D & CHRISTINA M ECOVOLE Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1027105003

SL21-002K 11/19/2021 3846 ONEIDA AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEATON DRYDEN BUTLER, ASHLIE & BRIAN ECOVOLE Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1012186003

74 $4,052.42 
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